Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
  Advanced                                                         AMS1510
  Monolithic                            10A LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE  REGULATORS
  Systems
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•• Adjustable or Fixed Output •• High Current Regulators
   1.5V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.0V, 3.3V, 3.5V and 5.0V   •• Post Regulators for Switching Supplies
•• Output Current of  10A            •• Microprocessor Supply

supplies are available.
The AMS1510 devices are offered in 5 lead TO-220 and TO-263 (plastic DD) packages and in the 7 lead TO-220 package.
ORDERING INFORMATION:    PIN CONNECTIONS
PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING JUNCTION
5 LEAD TO-263 5 LEAD TO-220 7 LEAD TO-220 TEMPERATURE  RANGE
 AMS1510CM  AMS1510CT  AMS1510CT-1.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-1.5  AMS1510CT-1.5  AMS1510CT-2.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-2.5  AMS1510CT-2.5  AMS1510CT-2.85 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-2.85  AMS1510CT-2.85  AMS1510CT-3.0 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-3.0  AMS1510CT-3.0  AMS1510CT-3.3 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-3.3  AMS1510CT-3.3  AMS1510CT-3.5 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-3.5  AMS1510CT-3.5  AMS1510CT-5.0 0 to 125° C
 AMS1510CM-5.0  AMS1510CT-5.0 0 to 125° C
5
4
3
2
1
VPOWER
VCONTROL
OUTPUT
ADJUST/GND
SENSE
FRONT VIEW
5 LEAD TO-220
7
6
5
4
3
2
1
NC
 Vpower
ADJUST
OUTPUT
Vcontrol
GND
SENSE
7 LEAD TO-220
FRONT VIEW
5
4
3
2
1
Vpower
Vcontrol
OUTPUT
ADJUST/GND
SENSE
FRONT VIEW
5 LEAD TO-263
Advanced Monolithic Systems, Inc.    6680B Sierra Lane, Dublin, CA  94568   Phone (925) 556-9090   Fax (925) 556-9140
 AMS1510
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
VPOWER Input Voltage 7V Soldering information
VCONTROL Input Voltage               13V     Lead Temperature (10 sec)                   300°C
Operating  Junction Temperature Range Thermal Resistance
   Control Section 0°C to 125°C     TO-220 package �  JA= 50°C/W
   Power Transistor    0°C to 150°C     TO-263 package �  JA= 30°C/W*
Storage temperature - 65°C to  +150°C * With package soldering to 0.5in2 copper area over backside ground
plane or internal power plane �  JA can vary from 20°C/W to >40°C/W
depending on mounting technique.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Electrical Characteristics at ILOAD = 0 mA, and TJ = +25°C unless otherwise specified.
Parameter Device Conditions Min        Typ        Max Units
Reference Voltage AMS1510 VCONTROL = 2.75V, VPOWER =2V, ILOAD = 10mA
VCONTROL = 2.7V to 12V, VPOWER =3.3V to 5.5V,
 ILOAD = 10mA to 10A
1.243
1.237